## St. Philip's Caringbah with St. Stephen's Taren Point Mortgaging Ordinance (Amendment) Ordinance, 1960

## No. 22, 1960.

An Ordinance to amend St. Philip's Caringbah with St. Stephen's Taren Point Mortgaging Ordinance 1960.

Whereas by Ordinance No. 19, 1960, entituled "St. Philip's Caringbah with St. Stephen's Taren Point Mortgaging Ordinance 1960" Church of England Property Trust Diocese of Sydney was empowered to mortgage the land described in the Schedule thereto for the amount and purposes therein set out AND WHEREAS subsequent to the passing of the said Ordinance the Bank proposing to make the advance so authorised has requested that pending the sale of the land in President Avenue, Caringbah, referred to in Clause 1 (i) of the said Ordinance, such land be also included in its security AND WHEREAS in order to comply with such requirement it is necessary and expedient that the said Ordinance be amended to enable the said land to be so included NOW the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in the name and place of the said Synod hereby ordains and directs as follows:-

1. Ordinance No. 19, 1960, is hereby amended by adding the following description to the Schedule thereof:

"Also all that piece or parcel of land situated as aforesaid having a frontage of 100 feet to President Avenue by depths of 184 feet 9% inches and 142 feet 8 inches containing 1 rood 20 perches being Lots 39 and 40 Deposited Plan No. 10086 and the whole of the land in Certificate of Title Vol. 3872, Folio 220."

2. This Ordinance may be cited as "St. Philip's Caringbah with St. Stephen's Taren Point Mortgaging Ordinance (Amendment) Ordinance 1960."

## St. Philip's Caringbah with St. Stephen's Taren Point Mortgaging Ordinance (Amendment) Ordinance, 1960

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

ATHOL R. RICHARDSON,
Deputy Chairman of Committees.

I certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on the 29th day of August, 1960.

W. L. J. HUTCHISON,

Secretary.

I assent to this Ordinance.

29 / 8 / 1960.

HUGH SYDNEY, Archbishop of Sydney.